_	07-12-20		
F	PATENTS ONLY TO 1	PATENTS PATENTS	
	9/24/PPlease rt. 10215280	or copy thereof.	
7	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receivingan in the st:	
	Geoffrey B. Bauer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Continental Teves, Inc.: 23	
Ľ	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
(B. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Other:	
	Security Agreement Merger		
L	Execution Date: June 18, 2002	st attached2 🗆 Vos 🕅 No	
4	 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee 	erattached? [] Yes [X] No	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 18, 2002</u> Date		
,	Dat A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (734) 302-6000	 Number of applications and patents involved: ONE Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any 	
ļ	DO NOT USE	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
	Lawrence G. Almeda, Reg. No. 46,151	June 28, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
		sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Rev. Dec99			
Document3			
	07/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000137 10184244		
1	01 FC:581 40.00 OP		
1			

PATENT REEL: 013064 FRAME: 0017

Attorney Docket No.: 10543-016

AB063

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented

System And Method Of Regulating Manual Control Of A Vehicle In A Sliding Condition

for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL TEVES, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at 4141 Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2356 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

atent of the office of the	
Au/ Dan	
Geoffrey B. Bauer Sole Inventor)	
State of <u>Managan</u> County of <u>Managan</u>	-))ss. -)
On this <u>////</u> day of _ appeared the foregoing individual acknowledged to me that they exe	, 2002 before me personally s, who executed the foregoing instrument and who ecuted the same of their own free will for the purpose
therein set forth.	Notary Public,
(seal)	My Commission Expires:
	NOTARY PLE CALLAND CO., M NOTARY PLEIC CALLAND CO., M MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AT 28, 20 Kecuted on the same day that the application is signed]
[This document must be ex	(echien our me same day mar mo appropria

Page 1 of 1

PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY			
TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS			
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an ir		
• • •	ā		
Geoffrey B. Bauer	Name: Continental Teves, Inc.		
	Internal Address: Street Address: 4141 Continental Drive		
	City: Auburn Hills		
	State/Zip: MI 48326-2356		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional and ()		
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?		
3. Description of the interest conveyed:			
	Other:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger			
Execution Date: June 18, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet	t attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
<u>June 18,</u>	2002		
Date			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: ONE		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Lawrence G. Almeda	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Branch Little Flori	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed		
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.		
(734) 302-6000	23-1925		
	 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. 		
DO NOT USE T			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.	the state of any attached convice a true		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.			
بارصية	June 28, 2002		
Lawrence G. Almeda, Reg. No. 46,151			
Name of Ferson Organing	Signature		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Rev. Dec.-99 Document3

RECORDED: 06/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 013064 FRAME: 0019